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CAPTAIN Leadership Team 2019-2020 

 
We would like to thank and acknowledge members of the CAPTAIN Cadre Leadership Team 

who so generously gives of their time and expertise. 

UCEDD (UNIVERSITY CENTERS FOR EXCELLENCE IN DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES) 

Patricia “Patty” Schetter, MA, BCBA 
Project Manager 
CEDD at the MIND Institute 
plschetter@ucdavis.edu 
(916) 703-0329 (Office) 
(916) 826-1915 (Cell) 
 
Patrice Yasuda, Ph. D. 
Training Director 
CA-LEND (Leadership Education in Neurodevelopmental and Related Disabilities) 
USC UCEDD at Children’s Hospital Los Angeles 
Assistant Clinical Professor of Clinical Pediatrics 
USC Keck School of Medicine 
pyasuda@chla.usc.edu 
(323) 361-3817 
 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA/CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY 

Jessica Suhrheinrich, PhD 
Assistant Professor, Special Education 
San Diego State University (SDSU) 
jsuhrheinrich@mail.sdsu.edu 
(858) 966-7703 x3809 
 

Michelle Dean, PhD 
Assistant Professor, Special Education 
CSU Channel Islands 
michelle.dean@csuci.edu 
(310) 497-6740 
 

SELPA (SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREAS OF CALIFORNIA) 

Ann England, M.A., CCC-SLP-L 
Project Coordinator SELPA Content Lead Marin County SELPA/CAPTAIN 
Marin County SELPA/COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 
aengland@marinschools.org 
(415) 491-6614 (Office) 
(650) 678-6594 (Cell) 
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Susan Scott, M.S., BCBA 
Program Specialist Special Education 
San Joaquin County Office of Education 
sscott@sjcoe.net 
(209) 648-3409 
 

Sharon Floyd, M.Ed. 
Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD) Coordinator 
East San Gabriel Valley SELPA 
sfloyd@c-vusd.org 
(626) 966-1679, ext. 809014 
 

Awit A. Dalusong, Ph.D., BCBA-D 
Intensive Behavior Intervention Manager 
Riverside County Office of Education 
adalusong@rcoe.us 
(951) 202-3190 
 

Roshelle Chavez, M.A., BCBA 
Director, Pupil Support Services, Special Education 
ABC Unified School District 
roshelle.chavez@abcusd.us 
(562) 926-5566 x21156 
 

Jennifer Fisher, M.A. 
PVPUSD Preschool Special Education Program Specialist 
Valmonte/Sunrise 
Palos Verdes Peninsula Unified School District 
fisherj@pvpusd.net 
(310)791-5078 
 

Vanessa Smith, M.A., B.C.B.A. 
Program Specialist Special Education 
Santa Ana Unified School District 
vanessa.smith@sausd.us 
(714) 558-5800 
 

Leslie Comstock, M.A., CCC-SLP 
Director -Hearing Conservation and Audiology Services 
Ventura County Office of Education 
lcomstock@vcoe.org 
(805) 437-1380 
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Karin Jinbo, M.A. 
Coordinator, Mental Health (Special Education) 
Santa Ana Unified SELPA/School District 
Karin.jinbo@sausd.us 
(310) 739-8626 

 
Heather Maurin, M.A., LEP, BCBA 
School Psychologist/Behavior Specialist 
Pajaro Valley Unified School District/SELPA 
heather_maurin@pvusd.net 
(831) 786-2130 
 

Nitza Fregosi, M.A., CCC-SLP-L 
Speech and Language Pathologist 
Norwalk-La Mirada Unified School District 
nfregosi@nlmusd.k12.ca.us 
(562) 413-9100 
 
Yanka Ricklefs, M.A. 
SELPA Director 
Ventura County Office of Education 
yricklefs@vcoe.org 
(805) 437-1562 
 

DIAGNOSTIC CENTERS, CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Ananda Aspen, M.S. 
Education Specialist 
Diagnostic Center, Central California 
California Department of Education 
aaspen@dcc-cde.ca.gov 
(559) 243-4047 
 

Lisa Knott, M.A. 
Assistant Director 
Diagnostic Center, Central California 
California Department of Education 
lknott@dcc-cde.ca.gov 
(559) 978-0583 
 

Nicole Ward., M.A. 
Education Specialist 
Diagnostic Center, Southern California 
California Department of Education 
nward@dcs-cde.ca.gov 
(323)-686-4494 
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REGIONAL CENTERS OF CALIFORNIA 

Cari Yardley, Psy.D. 
Clinical Psychologist, ASD Clinical Specialist 
Regional Center of the East Bay 
cyardley@rceb.org 
(510) 618-6107 
 
Soryl Markowitz, MSW, LCSW 
Autism Specialist 
Westside Regional Center 
smarkowitz@westsiderc.org 
(310) 258-4127 

Tara Sisemore-Hester 
Coordinator of Autism Services 
Valley Mountain Regional Center 
tsisemore@vmrc.net 
(209) 955-3262 
 
DDS: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF DVELOPMENTAL SERVICES 

Lauren Libero, PhD 
Autism Specialist 
Department of Developmental Services 
lauren.libero@dds.ca.gov 
(916) 654-3357  
 

STATE AND FEDERALLY FUNDED PARENT SUPPORT ORGANIZATIONS 

Yvette Baptiste, Ph.D. 
Chair Steering Committee Family Resource Centers Network of California (FRCNCA) 
Executive Director at Eastern LA Family Resource Center 
ybaptiste@elarc.org 
(626) /300-9171. 
 
Debbie Sarmento 
Manager Family Resource Center Network of CA 
CA Learn the Signs. Act Early. Ambassador 
debrasarmento@comcast.net 
(916) 993-7781 
 
Diane Storman 
Health Programs Manager 
Exceptional Family Resource Center 
dstorman@projects.sdsu.edu 
(619) 594-7405 
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LIAISONS TO STAKEHOLDER GROUPS 

 

SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (SELPA) ADMINISTRATORS OF CALIFORNIA 

Jon Lenz, Assistant Superintendent/SELPA Director 
Marin County Office of Education 
jlenz@marinschools.org 
(415) 499-5850 
 

Melanie Hertig, M.A. 
Executive Director – Special Education/SELPA 
Evidence Based Practices Committee State SELPA 
Irvine Unified School District 
MelanieHertig@iusd.org 
(949) 936-5234 
 

SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATORS OF COUNTY OFFICES (SEACO) 

Amy Andersen, M.A. 
Executive Director, Special Services 
El Dorado County Office of Education 
aandersen@edcoe.org 
(530) 295-2275 
 

CDE: 

Lorraine Hope, Ed.D. 
Education Programs Consultant 
California Department of Education 
Special Education Division, Office of the Director 
lhope@cde.ca.gov 
(916) 327-8877 
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DIAGNOSTIC CENTERS OF CALIFORNIA: 
 
Robin L. Zane, Ed.D., Director 
Diagnostic Center, Northern California, CDE 
39100 Gallaudet Drive 
Fremont, CA 94538 
rlzane@dcn-cde.ca.gov 
(510) 794-2500 
 
Melanie Johnson, M.A., Director 
Diagnostic Center, Central California 
California Department of Education 
mjohnson@dcc-cde.ca.gov 
(559) 243-4047 
 
Valerie Johnson, Psy.D., Director 
Diagnostic Center, Southern California 
California Department of Education 
vjohnson@dcs-cde.ca.gov 
(323) 222-8090 
 

 

 


